SPECIAL MEETING

of the BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY *March 14, 2006, 3:00 p.m.*

I, Mayor Elaine N. Walker of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky, pursuant to KRS 83A.150(4), do hereby call a special meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky beginning at <u>3:00 p.m.</u> on <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>March 14, 2006</u> in the Commission Chamber of City Hall, 1001 College Street, for the following:

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

Municipal Order No. 2006 - 51

Municipal Order approving a redevelopment project and authorizing the Mayor to execute a Downtown Redevelopment Agreement among the City of Bowling Green, Downtown Redevelopment Authority, Inc. and Bowling Green Area Chamber of Commerce (Filed 03/09/2006, 3:30 p.m.)

ADJOURNMENT	
DATE:	
SIGNED:	Mayor City of Payling Cross
	Mayor, City of Bowling Green
ATTEST:	City Clerk
	City Cicik